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Upcoming Events

Earning the Right to be a Leader

Ask any high school athletic director in America how they balance their time between management
and leadership and you're likely to find most would admit they spend the majority of their time on
management. Scheduling games, buses, and officials, along with managing a budget and dealing with
conflict are a big part of the job. These tasks can be overwhelming and often leave little time for lead-
ership. With limited time, resources and access to head coaches, how can we as athletic directors have
the greatest influence possible within our school community? How do we earn the right to lead?

I've spent the last two years in my position creating more efficient systems for scheduling, communi-
cation, and budget. By doing so, this has allowed me to spend more time creating a common language
among my coaches, athletes, and parents around purpose-based athletics. The most important thing
I've learned on this journey is leadership is a mindset, not a skill set. If you commit to our own profes-
sional development and invest time in building relationships you can have great influence over chang-
ing the win-at-all-costs sports culture in your community.

To Be a Better AD, You Have to a Be Better You

The first step in earning permission to lead is a commitment to your own professional development.
Reading professionally and constant collaboration with others in the field has helped me define who I
am as a servant leader and helped me develop my personal guiding principles. These principles (listed
below) not only create trust between my office and all stakeholders, they also provide me with a lens
to look through when creating a vision for my department.
1. Live your purpose

2. Do what you said you would do

3. All students deserve better

4. Plan your work, work your plan

5. Investin relationships

6. Live Your Purpose

This is an excerpt of a great article found on the TSSAA website. To read more visit: https://
tssaa.org/library/earning-the-right-to-be-a-leader

e September 28t-SCIAA
Middle School Girls Soc-
cer 1stRound

e October 1st-SCIAA Middle
School Volleyball Cham-
pionship

e QOctober 2nd-SCIAA Mid-
dle School Girls Soccer
Championship

e October 3rd-SCIAA High
School Volleyball Cham-
pionship

e October 3rd-SCIAA Mid-
dle School Football
Championship Meeting

SCIAA Middle School Volleyball Tournament

On Monday, Septem-
ber 30th, four sites
will play host to the
middle school
playoffs. Each site will
have 3 games starting
with the top of the
bracket at 5pm. The
winners from each AR
site will play on Tues-
day, October 1st at
the SCIAA. The Large
Division will start at
5:30pm followed by
the Small Division.
Admission for the
playoffs and finals is
$5.

See the bracket for
match-ups and host
sites.

#2 Bellevue #2 MAHS
@ Treadwell @ STEAM Academy
#1 JP Freeman #1 EE Jeter

#2 Lowrance

SMALL DIVISION CHAMPIONS

#1 Snowden #1 Ridgeway

#4 Hickory Ridge #4 Germantown

@ snowden @ Ridgeway

#2 Colonial #2 Cordova

#3 White Station

#3 American Way

LARGE DIVISION CHAMPIONS

=" wﬁ v
GiijiSAVolleyballlChampicnship

www.sciaa.digitalsports.com

Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/sciaa.org, & on Instagram @SCIAA_Fever


https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fmedia.digitalsports.com%2F102684%2Ffiles%2F2019%2F09%2FChampionship-Bracket-completed.pdf&data=02%7C01%7CSCHLUTERMANL%40scsk12.org%7C949a99e1a1d64549400808d74126babd%7C2b291c945eb044b789ea4baf16
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SCIAA High School Events for September 29"-October 6", 2019
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5:00 PM
5:00 PM
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5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM

5:30 PM
5:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
4:00 PM

5:00 PM

Sport
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball

Freshman Football

Opponents/Title

White Station High @ St. Marys Episcopal HS
Rise Academy @ Kirby High
PCA High @ Douglass High
Craigmont High @ East High
Kirby High @ Wooddale High

Booker T. Washington @ KIPP Collegiate High

East High @ City University School
Central High @ Craigmont High
Fairley High @ Hillcrest High
Compass -Midtown @ Trezevant High

Cordova High @ Briarcrest

Facility
St. Marys
Kirby Stadium
Crump Stadium
Fairgrounds Stadium
Wooddale High School
KIPP Collegiate HS
City University School
Craigmont High School
Hillcrest Gym
Trezevant High School
Briarcrest Stadium

Freshman Football Germantown High @ Evangelical Christian School Evangical Christian School

Freshman Football
Freshman Football
Freshman Football

JV Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball
JV Football
JV Football

HS Girls Soccer

HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball
JV Football
JV Football
JV Football
JV Football

HS Girls Soccer

HS Volleyball

HS Girls Soccer

HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball

HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer

HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball

Cross Country

MUS Stadium
CBHS Stadium
Bartlett Stadium

Whitehaven High @ MUS
Central High @ CBHS
White Station High @ Bartlett

White Station High @ St. Mary’s Episcopal HS St. Mary's
Rise Academy @ MASE Mississippi Blvd Church

MSE @ Freedom Prep Academy MSE Gym

Southwind High @ St. Benedict St Benedict

Bolton Stadium
Cordova Stadium
MUNFORD HS
Millington Central
Germantown HS Gym
Houston High School
Bartlett Stadium
MUS Stadium
CBHS Stadium
Briarcrest Stadium
Southwind Soccer Field
Whitehaven High School

Covington @ Bolton High
Whitehaven High @ Cordova High
Ridgeway High @ Munford
Bolton High @ Millington High
Cordova High @ Germantown High
White Station High @ Houston High
White Station High @ Bartlett
Whitehaven High @ MUS
Ridgeway High @ CBHS
Cordova High @ Briarcrest
Collierville High @ Southwind High
Kirby High @ Whitehaven High

Ridgeway High @ Overton High WILLOW PARK
Wooddale High @ MLK Prep MLK Prep
Central High @ FACS FACS

Bolton High @ Covington
North Side - Jackson @ Ridgeway High
East High @ Central High
Bolton High @ FACS
Cordova High @ Central High
Germantown High @ Saint Agnes Academy
Southwind High @ White Station High
SCIAA Championship-SCIAA
Kingsbury, Crosstown, Germantown, Kirby, Ridgeway,
Southwind, Wooddale, BTW, City, Hillcrest, MAHS,
MASE, MBA, MSE, Middle College, Mitchell, PCA, Treze-
vant, Craigmont, Douglass, Fairley, Manassas, MLK Prep,

Raleigh-Egypt, Hamilton, Central, East, Overton, White
Station, Whitehaven, KIPP, Compass, Bolton, Soulsville

Covington High School
Ridgeway High School
Crump Stadium
FACS
Central High Gym
Saint Agnes Academy
White Station High School
SCIAA Complex

Shelby Farms
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10/4/2019
10/4/2019
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SCIAA High School Events for September 29"-October 6™, 2019

Time
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

TBD

TBD
5:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

Sport

HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball

HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball

HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

Opponents/Title

SCIAA HS Girls Soccer Championship-SCIAA

Bolton High @ Bartlett
Raleigh-Egypt High @ MLK Prep
MBA @ Bluff City High School
KIPP Collegiate High @ Trezevant High
Kirby High @ Kingsbury High
Mitchell High @ Manassas High
Paducah Tournament: White Station
Quad State Tournament: Germantown
Central High @ Southwind High
Freedom Prep @ Westwood / Homecoming
Central High @ White Station High
Overton @ Southwind/Homecoming
Rosa Fort @ Sheffield High
Collierville @ Cordova/Homecoming
Fairley High @ Hamilton High
Wooddale High @ Melrose High
Munford @ Ridgeway High
Millington High @ Craigmont High
Germantown High @ Henry County
Bolton High @ Fayette-Ware
MASE @ Booker T. Washington
East High @ Oakhaven High / Sr. Night
Douglass High @ Hillcrest High

Facility
Crump Stadium
Bartlett HS
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Kirby Stadium
Fairgrounds Stadium
Melrose Stadium
BTW Stadium
Paducah; KY
Paducah; KY
Southwind High School
J.P. Freeman Stadium
Fairgrounds Stadium
Southwind Stadium
Kirby Stadium
Cordova Stadium
Crump Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Halle Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
HENRY COUNTY
Fayette-Ware Stadium
BTW Stadium
Oakhaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
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9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019
10/1/2019

10/5/2019

10/5/2019

SCIAA Middle School Events for September 29"-October 6", 2019

Time
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM

11:00

12:30

2:00

3:30

11:00

12:30

2:00

3:30

Sport
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball

MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football

MS Football

MS Football

Opponents/Title
SCIAA Playoff Tournament
SCIAA Playoff Tournament
SCIAA Playoff Tournament
SCIAA Playoff Tournament

SCIAA Championship

Craigmont Middle @ Highland Oaks Middle
Snowden Middle @ Cordova Middle
Westside Middle @ Bellevue Middle

Dexter MS @ Raleigh-Egypt Middle School
Georgian Hills @ Kingsbury Middle
Kirby Middle @ JP Freeman Middle

KIPP Collegiate Middle @ KIPP Prep Middle

Booker T. Washington @ Treadwell Middle

Woodstock MS @ Barrets Chapel
Ridgeway Middle @ A. Maceo Walker Middle
Wooddale Middle @ Hamilton Middle
Havenview Middle @ Colonial Middle
MAHS @ Lester Prep
Kate Bond Middle @ Germantown Middle
Humes Prep @ Ida B. Wells Middle
American Way Middle @ Hickory Ridge Middle

SCIAA Football Championship Small Schools
-First Round

SCIAA Football Championship Large Schools
-First Round

Facility
STEAM Academy
Ridgeway MS
Treadwell MS
Snowden MS
SCIAA Complex
Southwind Stadium
Cordova Stadium
Crump Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Kingsbury MS Football Field
J.P. Freeman Stadium
KIPP Prep Football Field
Treadwell Football Field
Bolton Stadium
A. M. Walker Football Field
Hamilton Football Field
Colonial Middle
Fairgrounds Stadium
Germantown Stadium
BTW Stadium
Kirby Stadium

Crump Stadium

Kirby Stadium



