

SHELBY COUNTY INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways 2601 Ketchum Street Memphis, TN 38112

> Phone: 901.416.7470 Fax: 901.416.9949 www.sciaa.org

SCIAA Staff

India Weaver Athletics Manager weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor Administrative Assistant taylortl2@scsk12.org 901 416 7470

Tony Bradshaw Athletics Specialist bradshawra@scsk12.org 901.416.6253

Lecia Schluterman Athletics Specialist schlutermanl@scsk12.org 901.416.9944

Kai Washington Head Athletic Trainer washingtonkd@scsk12.org 901.416.5764

Claire Betti Athletic Trainer doughertyc@scsk12.org 901 416 2915

Upcoming Events

- September 28th-SCIAA Middle School Girls Soccer 1st Round
- October 1st-SCIAA Middle School Volleyball Championship
- October 2nd-SCIAA Middle School Girls Soccer Championship
- October 3rd-SCIAA High School Volleyball Championship
- October 3rd-SCIAA Middle School Football Championship Meeting

SCIAA Newsletter

Volume 6 Issue 7 September 27, 2019

Earning the Right to be a Leader

Ask any high school athletic director in America how they balance their time between management and leadership and you're likely to find most would admit they spend the majority of their time on management. Scheduling games, buses, and officials, along with managing a budget and dealing with conflict are a big part of the job. These tasks can be overwhelming and often leave little time for leadership. With limited time, resources and access to head coaches, how can we as athletic directors have the greatest influence possible within our school community? How do we earn the right to lead? I've spent the last two years in my position creating more efficient systems for scheduling, communication, and budget. By doing so, this has allowed me to spend more time creating a common language among my coaches, athletes, and parents around purpose-based athletics. The most important thing I've learned on this journey is leadership is a mindset, not a skill set. If you commit to our own professional development and invest time in building relationships you can have great influence over changing the win-at-all-costs sports culture in your community.

To Be a Better AD, You Have to a Be Better You

The first step in earning permission to lead is a commitment to your own professional development. Reading professionally and constant collaboration with others in the field has helped me define who I am as a servant leader and helped me develop my personal guiding principles. These principles (listed below) not only create trust between my office and all stakeholders, they also provide me with a lens to look through when creating a vision for my department.

- 1. Live your purpose
- 2. Do what you said you would do
- 3. All students deserve better
- 4. Plan your work, work your plan
- 5. Invest in relationships
- 6. Live Your Purpose

This is an excerpt of a great article found on the TSSAA website. To read more visit: https://tssaa.org/library/earning-the-right-to-be-a-leader

SCIAA Middle School Volleyball Tournament

On Monday, September 30th, four sites will play host to the middle school playoffs. Each site will have 3 games starting with the top of the bracket at 5pm. The winners from each site will play on Tuesday, October 1st at the SCIAA. The Large Division will start at 5:30pm followed by the Small Division. Admission for the playoffs and finals is \$5. See the **bracket** for

match-ups and host sites.



SCIAA High School Events for September 29th-October 6th, 2019

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
9/30/2019	4:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	White Station High @ St. Marys Episcopal HS	St. Marys
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Rise Academy @ Kirby High	Kirby Stadium
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	PCA High @ Douglass High	Crump Stadium
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Craigmont High @ East High	Fairgrounds Stadium
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Kirby High @ Wooddale High	Wooddale High School
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Booker T. Washington @ KIPP Collegiate High	KIPP Collegiate HS
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	East High @ City University School	City University School
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Central High @ Craigmont High	Craigmont High School
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Fairley High @ Hillcrest High	Hillcrest Gym
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Compass -Midtown @ Trezevant High	Trezevant High School
9/30/2019	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	Cordova High @ Briarcrest	Briarcrest Stadium
9/30/2019	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	Germantown High @ Evangelical Christian School	Evangical Christian School
9/30/2019	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	Whitehaven High @ MUS	MUS Stadium
9/30/2019	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	Central High @ CBHS	CBHS Stadium
9/30/2019	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	White Station High @ Bartlett	Bartlett Stadium
9/30/2019	5:30 PM	JV Girls Soccer	White Station High @ St. Mary's Episcopal HS	St. Mary's
9/30/2019	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Rise Academy @ MASE	Mississippi Blvd Church
9/30/2019	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	MSE @ Freedom Prep Academy	MSE Gym
9/30/2019	6:00 PM	JV Football	Southwind High @ St. Benedict	St Benedict
9/30/2019	6:00 PM	JV Football	Covington @ Bolton High	Bolton Stadium
9/30/2019	6:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Whitehaven High @ Cordova High	Cordova Stadium
9/30/2019	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Ridgeway High @ Munford	MUNFORD HS
9/30/2019	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Bolton High @ Millington High	Millington Central
9/30/2019	6:15 PM	HS Volleyball	Cordova High @ Germantown High	Germantown HS Gym
9/30/2019	6:30 PM	HS Volleyball	White Station High @ Houston High	Houston High School
9/30/2019	7:00 PM	JV Football	White Station High @ Bartlett	Bartlett Stadium
9/30/2019	7:00 PM	JV Football	Whitehaven High @ MUS	MUS Stadium
9/30/2019	7:00 PM	JV Football	Ridgeway High @ CBHS	CBHS Stadium
9/30/2019	7:30 PM	JV Football	Cordova High @ Briarcrest	Briarcrest Stadium
10/1/2019	4:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Collierville High @ Southwind High	Southwind Soccer Field
10/1/2019	4:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Kirby High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven High School
10/1/2019	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Ridgeway High @ Overton High	WILLOW PARK
10/1/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Wooddale High @ MLK Prep	MLK Prep
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Central High @ FACS	FACS
10/1/2019	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Bolton High @ Covington	Covington High School
10/1/2019	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	North Side - Jackson @ Ridgeway High	Ridgeway High School
10/1/2019	7:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	East High @ Central High	Crump Stadium
10/2/2019	4:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Bolton High @ FACS	FACS
10/2/2019	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Cordova High @ Central High	Central High Gym
10/2/2019	6:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Germantown High @ Saint Agnes Academy	Saint Agnes Academy
10/2/2019	6:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Southwind High @ White Station High	White Station High School
10/3/2019	4:00 PM	HS Volleyball	SCIAA Championship-SCIAA	SCIAA Complex
10/3/2019	5:00 PM	Cross Country	Kingsbury, Crosstown, Germantown, Kirby, Ridgeway, Southwind, Wooddale, BTW, City, Hillcrest, MAHS, MASE, MBA, MSE, Middle College, Mitchell, PCA, Treze- vant, Craigmont, Douglass, Fairley, Manassas, MLK Prep, Raleigh-Egypt, Hamilton, Central, East, Overton, White Station, Whitehaven, KIPP, Compass, Bolton, Soulsville	Shelby Farms

SCIAA High School Events for September 29th-October 6th, 2019

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
10/3/2019	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	SCIAA HS Girls Soccer Championship-SCIAA	Crump Stadium
10/3/2019	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Bolton High @ Bartlett	Bartlett HS
10/3/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Raleigh-Egypt High @ MLK Prep	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
10/3/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	MBA @ Bluff City High School	Kirby Stadium
10/3/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	KIPP Collegiate High @ Trezevant High	Fairgrounds Stadium
10/3/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Kirby High @ Kingsbury High	Melrose Stadium
10/3/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Mitchell High @ Manassas High	BTW Stadium
10/4-5/2019	TBD	HS Volleyball	Paducah Tournament: White Station	Paducah; KY
10/4-5/2019	TBD	HS Volleyball	Quad State Tournament: Germantown	Paducah; KY
10/4/2019	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Central High @ Southwind High	Southwind High School
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Freedom Prep @ Westwood / Homecoming	J.P. Freeman Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Central High @ White Station High	Fairgrounds Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Overton @ Southwind/Homecoming	Southwind Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Rosa Fort @ Sheffield High	Kirby Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Collierville @ Cordova/Homecoming	Cordova Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Fairley High @ Hamilton High	Crump Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Wooddale High @ Melrose High	Melrose Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Munford @ Ridgeway High	Halle Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Millington High @ Craigmont High	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Germantown High @ Henry County	HENRY COUNTY
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Bolton High @ Fayette-Ware	Fayette-Ware Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	MASE @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	East High @ Oakhaven High / Sr. Night	Oakhaven Stadium
10/4/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Douglass High @ Hillcrest High	Whitehaven Stadium

SCIAA Middle School Events for September 29th-October 6th, 2019

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	MS Volleyball	SCIAA Playoff Tournament	STEAM Academy
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	MS Volleyball	SCIAA Playoff Tournament	Ridgeway MS
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	MS Volleyball	SCIAA Playoff Tournament	Treadwell MS
9/30/2019	5:00 PM	MS Volleyball	SCIAA Playoff Tournament	Snowden MS
10/1/2019	5:00 PM	MS Volleyball	SCIAA Championship	SCIAA Complex
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Craigmont Middle @ Highland Oaks Middle	Southwind Stadium
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Snowden Middle @ Cordova Middle	Cordova Stadium
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Westside Middle @ Bellevue Middle	Crump Stadium
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Dexter MS @ Raleigh-Egypt Middle School	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Georgian Hills @ Kingsbury Middle	Kingsbury MS Football Field
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Kirby Middle @ JP Freeman Middle	J.P. Freeman Stadium
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	KIPP Collegiate Middle @ KIPP Prep Middle	KIPP Prep Football Field
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Booker T. Washington @ Treadwell Middle	Treadwell Football Field
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Woodstock MS @ Barrets Chapel	Bolton Stadium
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Ridgeway Middle @ A. Maceo Walker Middle	A. M. Walker Football Field
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Wooddale Middle @ Hamilton Middle	Hamilton Football Field
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Havenview Middle @ Colonial Middle	Colonial Middle
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	MAHS @ Lester Prep	Fairgrounds Stadium
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Kate Bond Middle @ Germantown Middle	Germantown Stadium
10/1/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Humes Prep @ Ida B. Wells Middle	BTW Stadium
10/1/2019		MS Football	American Way Middle @ Hickory Ridge Middle	Kirby Stadium
	11:00			
10/5/2019	12:30	MS Football	SCIAA Football Championship Small Schools	Crump Stadium
	2:00		-First Round	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	3:30			
	11:00		CCIAA Faathall Champianahin Large Cahaala	
10/5/2019	12:30 2:00	MS Football	SCIAA Football Championship Large Schools -First Round	Kirby Stadium
	3:30		-i iist ixuulu	
	0.00			